
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LAW & JUSTICE 

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1602 

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE  28-07-2023 
       

National Law Universities 

  +1602. SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH: 

         Will the Minister of Law and Justice be pleased to state: 

 

   (a) the total number of National Law Universities (NLUs) throughout the 

country; 

  (b) whether the Government proposes to establish new Law Universities in the 

country; 

  (c) if so, the details thereof; 

  (d) whether the Government proposes to establish any NLU in Dhanbad at 

present; and  

 (e) if so, the time by which, it is likely to be established? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF 

LAW AND JUSTICE; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 

PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

     

    (SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL) 

 

(a) : As per information provided by the Bar Council of India, there are 24 

National Law Universities (NLUs) throughout the country. 

(b) to (e): The NLUs have been established through State legislations. There is 

no proposal of the Central Government to establish new Law Universities in 

the country including NLU at Dhanbad. 

 


